Our Ref: 637/2023 November 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your organisation. Please may you provide me with:

- 1. Do(es) your hospital(s) have a software system capable of patient radiation dose recording and management in radiology? (Note: this could be a stand along product or be part of a PACS or other radiology platform solution)
  - Patient doses are retained with the Radiology Information System
- 2. If so, is it a commercially available system or a system free of cost to use?

The radiology information system the trust uses is no longer commercially available